ITT 11.1(c) 

TDS ITP 11.1 (h) – (5) 

SECTION III A-(5) 

Must be 

submitted 

2)  

A) Properly and dully filled, signed and stamped form of bid and 

appendix to form of bid by the authorized person through the 

power of attorney. with a bid validity of two hundred and Eighty-

Nine (289) days, from the specified date of bid opening. 

In addition: 

B) The Tenderer must prepare this Form of Tender on stationery with 

its letterhead clearly showing the Tenderer's complete name and 

business address. 

C) The Form of Tender shall include the following Forms duly

[...]

D) Person signing the Tender shall have the power of attorney given 

by the Tenderer to be attached with the Tender 

3)  

Provide (Where Applicable) a Tender Security of Kshs. 300,000.00 

in the required format. The tender guarantee (security) will remain in 

force up to and including two hundred and eighty-Nine (289) days after 

the date of bid submission and including Twenty-Eight (28) days 

beyond the original validity period {(289) days of the Tender Sub-

Clause 19.3 of Instructions to Bidder. 

a)  A bank guarantee; 

b) A guarantee by an insurance company registered and licensed